MAR/17/2016/THU 01:15 PM ST CHARLES CLERK OF FAT No. 985 783 2005 P. 002
|

Page Z of 3

2 AILA bocument 6704 - 2000

Cerlificate of Substantial Completion

PROJECT: PROJECT NUMBER: 05-205/ OWNER:
(Name and address) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction :

New Emergency Operations Center for  CONTRACT DATE: December 07, 2011 ARCHITECT: [X]
St. Charles Parish .
5026 River Road CONTRACTOR: X
Hahnville, Lonisiana FEW: [
TO OWNER: TO CONTRAGTOR: RECORDAT|ON:
(Name and address) (Neme and address)

St. Charles Parish AEGIS Construction, Inc.

15045 River Road 456 West 5th Street

P.O, Box 302 LaPlace, LA 70068

Hahaville, LA 70057
PROJECT OR PORTION OF THE PRQJECT DESIGNATED FQR PARTIAL OCCUPANCY QR USE SHALL INCLUDE:

Al work shown in the Contract Documents and subsequent written, approved change orders prepared by Duplantis
Design Group, PC.

The Work performed under this Contmet has been reviewed and found, to the Architect's best knowledge, information and belief,
1o be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the stage in the progress of the Work when the Work ot designated portion
is sufficiently complete in gccordance with the Contract Decaments so that the Owner can occupy or utilize the Work for its
intended use, The date of Substantial Completion of the Project or portion designated above is the date of issuance established by
this Certificate, which is also the date of commencement of applicable wirraniies required by the Confract Documents, except as

stated below: -
Warranty ' Date of Commencement
1-year Contractor's warranty and all required . 972013

subcontractor and/or material warranties

Duplaniis Design Group, PC W 9/20/13

ARCHITECT N 4 7 DATE OF ISSUANCE

A list of items to be campleted or corrected is attached hereto, The failure to include any items on such list does not alter the
respansibility of the Contractor to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Unless otherwise agreed 1a in
writing, the date of commencement of warrantics for items on the attached fist will be the date of issuance of the final Certificate of
Payment or the date of final payment.

Cost estimate of Work that is Incomplete or defective: $203,235.00 *

The Conlractor will complele or carrect the Work on th

in Facty-five (45) days from the above
dute of Substantial Complotion.

101413

DATE 7

AEGIS Canstruction, Ing,
CONTRACTOR

‘The Owner accepts the Work ot designeted portion as s stantially complete and will assume full possession at 12:00 a.m. (time)
on Soptember 20, 2013 (date).

St, Charles Parish 0 m ‘Q/ 37 /[ 3

CWNER BY DATE

AIA Document G704™ = 2D00. Capyright @ 1963, 1978, 1892 and 2000 by 'The American Institute of Architects. All dghts reserved. WARRING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.B, Copyright Law and International Treatios. Unauthorzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dogumant, or any
pettion of &, may result in gevere civil and criminal genplties, and will be proswsuted to the maximum axtent possible under the law, This tfocurent waa
producad by AIA sofiware af 15:48:45 on 09/25/2013 under Qrder No.6972825411_1 which expires on 09/02/2014, and 15 not for resals,

User Notes: {1110522808)



MAR/17/2016/THU 01:15 PM ST CHARLES CLERK OF FAX No. 985 783 2005 P. 003

Puage 3 of 3

The responsibilities of the Owner and Contractor for security, maintenance, heat, utilities, damage to the Work and insurance shall
be a5 follows: ‘

(Note; Qwnier 's and Contracior 's legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirements and coverage.)

Except for itcﬁs covered by the Contractor's warranty, puach list jtems, other non-conforming work, and damage to
the work caused by the Contractor or his forces, the Owner shall be responsible for security, maintenance, utilites,
insurance, and damage to the work as of the date and time stipulated above.

AlA Dogiment GTDA™ — 2000, Copyrdght ® 1983, 1978, 1982 and 2000 by The American Institule of Architects. All righta reserved, WARKING: This AIAT
Documant is protacied by .S, Gopyright Law aud Intérnational Treatles. Unauthotzed repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal panafiios, apd will he prosacuted to the maxlmum extent pessible under the law, This docvment Was
produced by AlA saftwar et 15:46:45 on 19/25/2013 under Order No,6972825411_1 whicly expires an 09/02/2014, and I not for ressle.

Uger Notos: (1110922808)



